November 7th, 1960
Fair Grounds

Minuﬁes of the previous meeting redd and approved.

A review of the public h@aring-é;d the horsenens meeting was had for the
benefitd of Mr Abts as he was not in town during this time,

Motion made by Tony Abts and seconded by Earl Simantel to pay off the loan
vo the Pecples Bank of Oregon and to George snd Ethel Corey. Carried by unanimous vote

Checks 603= 611 as follows approved for paygent on a motion by‘wony Abbs

seconded by Earl Simantel.,

603 Public Imployes Retirement Board 11,864
400 Yellow Cab Co. 18,65+
605  West Coast Telepbone L7.53 L7.53¢
606 P, G, E, 35,13~
607 Northwest “atural Gas 2,527
608 Ethel M. Fleshman 10,00
609 Ethel M, Fleshman 200,00 o
610  Edward J. Ball 145,00/
611 A, W, Lindow T.50

i) 4

Final plans for the wrestling match to be held Nov. 17th were discussed.

L tag team match will be held between Tough Tony Borne Vs Nelson Royal
Shag Thoman vgs B3illy White Wolfe
and two preliminary matches with the same men will alsc be seen.

Board approved secretary'sBo inserting ads int eh Argus, Valley Wewa and the
HNews Times. Secretary to purchase coffee, pop corn - soft drihks - #iot dogs buns and
etc to seel during the matches.

Approval of a floral piece in memory of Mrs Hormer was agreed on by the
board not %o exceed $10,00 iotion mede by Tony and seconded by Barl Simontel.

The Washington County Riders Association representatives met with the
vaord to discuss needs for riding on the fair grounds, See Attached list of seven
points requested by the association,

The fair board promised to discuss the request before making a decision
and before meeting with the County Court again., The association will be present at the
time arwanged by the county court for Kartway, the Riders Association and the Fair Board

o gain meet, ) L , MR ‘
{;. B {j PRI VYR S A 22 \( Lt '“L',‘i,"_ Wi LI T, ?"*j” ! \:" Loty f it

iy

{5, ,x;\ii;‘:' Btinr s




Nove 7th

Page 2

Lloyd Juncken also met with the baord to again request space for a
20n by'hO" building and the $1500.00 %o bpil&'ite Against this fund they have to
date earned $552,00 ~ £300.00 of it last year and $252,00 of it this fair. but to do
any good they must have the entire sum in a lump so as to go ahead and get it done.
The board suggested the Hobby f411 but “r Juncken felt that there was to much chance of
damage frombrea&ing in and all their equipment is expensive and must at all times be saf =
A corner of the L H exhibit building was also sugpested but not a good loaatlon as it
opens up the entire building to possible trogble, No decision reached.

It was suggested that the secretary contact Monte Brooks regarding
next years fair regarding entertainment and if possbile have him attend the next meeting .

Meeting adjourmned at 11@hL5 P.M.

Respectfully sbbmitted

St e

Q/’ﬁ-{) >?3 . C'_’_’/ L'ﬂl/é‘rm«f-»—?‘—-—-————w\
&Thel M. flestman

Secreta ry



